REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

PROFORMA

SI. No	Particulars	Details	
1	Name of District	KANNUR	
2	Name of Hospital	PHC KOTIYOOR	
3	Name of Equipment with Make, Model and Serial Number	STERILIZER Make: PARAS Model: NA SN: NA	
4	Equipment ID/ Barcode	1341274 #117988	
5	Date of purchase/ Year of manufacture/Installation Date	05-08-2009	
6	Warranty details (Yes/No)	No warranty	
7	*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of Purchase	No AMC/CAMC	
8	Date of breakdown (Date of registrationof complaint through email/ Toll free)	Toll free 19-06-2024	
9	Action taken	Checked the Equipment found Equipment Element, Autoclave knob, Gasket, Safety valve, Pressure Gauge, code wire Damaged. Enquired for quotation	
10	Present status of the equipment (Fully damaged / partially damaged)	Fully damaged	
1	Recommendations for repair (required service details)	No recommendations	
12	Cost of spares (specify parts and cost) Kottiyoor PU Pin: 670651 Ph. 0490 2430718	Elements For Autoclave- 680/- Autoclave Knob-450/- Autoclave gasket- 980/- Safety Valve-370/- Auto clave code wire- 650/- Pressure Gauge- 1100/- Total- 4230/-	
	OOR, KANIDO	Socra October 1933	

13	Asset Value	3,600/-	
14	*Percentage value of the cost of spares with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value	117.5%	
15	Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not)	Cyrix Service report & quotation attached	
16	Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER	Checked the Equipment found Equipment Element, Autoclave knob, Gasket, Safety valve, Presure Gauge, code wire Damaged. Enquired for quotation Equipment installed on 05-08-2009 aged up to 14 years 11 months. Repairing cost is 117.5% both criteria for RBER met. As per tender clause 5.3.14.1 we recommending the equipment for condemnation.	
17	Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority	AVINASH T	

*Not mandatory

#Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines

* Attach Photograph

cheekeed & identified that tends, Craybet,
Sufety value, Pressue gauge, code ceetures are
demerged: Aged up to 14 years & whome rold
Cost economically not feed ble. So recommended
for BER as per BER protocol. NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION KANNUR - 670002

Kottiyoor PO

Date: 17- 7- 24

Superintendent/Medical Officer (i/c)



BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME UNDER NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION



SERVICE PROVIDER Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698

CYRIX

No.:

Kot K

100 2430718

222048

ISO 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERT	CAREPVT	LTD					
Service Report 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, I	IFIED COMPANY	AERB Approved Se	ervice Agency ala cvrix.in				
Service Report 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, I Ph: 98472 99500 Website: ww Health Facility Address Kerach Ph: 8547855290 Service Classification: Breakdown Call	Call Registra Caller ID: Date of Visit Asset No.: EQPT Name Manufacture S. No	ation Date:	19-6-2 9&8 6-2024 1274 	7			
Problem Identified: Elemony yalve, presure gauge	cede u	irl ax	damage	4			
Action Taken: checked the equipment Found Equipment of element, Autolore knob, gazket, safety valve, pressure gauge. cade wire are damaged inquired for quotestion Completed Date: 20-6-24. Time: 12:00pm. Spare Required							
			Spare				
Completed Date: 20-6-24. Time:		Part Nui	Spare				
Completed Date: 20-6-24. Time:	12 ! ворт ,		Spare	Required			
Completed Date: 20-6-21. Time: Spare Replaced Requested Description 1. 2.	12 ! ворт ,		Spare	Required			
Completed Date: 20-6-24. Time: Spare Replaced Requested Description 1. 2. 3.	12 ! ворт ,	Part Nu	Spare	PR Number			
Completed Date: 20-6-24. Time: Spare Replaced Requested Description 1. 2. 3. Cyrix Engineer	12 ! ворт ,	Part Nui	Spare mber Start Time	PR Number End Time			

GST No: 32ABYF53674H1ZL DI No: 13/023/20B/2011 13/024/21B/2011

Dt.: 29 01 2011

Aiswarya Commercial Complex, Nr. Ashirvad Hospital, Thavakkara, Kannur - 670 002

Ph: 0497 2706307. Mob: 9349846307, 9387529848 Email: sreerajsurgicals@gmail.com, rajeshsreerajsurgical@gmail.com

www.sreerajsurgical.com rollow us on www.facebook/ sreerajsurgicals

Date:

QUOTATION

DATE: 10-07-2024

TO

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD

SIR

100

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ENQUIRY TO THE RATE OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS.

SL.NO	ITEMS	AMOUNT
SLINO	TO OLANT	680.00
1	ELEMENT FOR AUTO CLAVE	450.00
2	AUTOCLAVE KNOB	980.00
3	AUTOCLAVE GASKET	
4	SAFETY VALVE	370.00
5	CODE WIRE	650.00
3		1100.00
6	PRESSURE GAUGE	

WE EXPECT YOUR VALUABLE ORDERS AND KIND CO-OPERATION WITH US GST INCLUDED

THANKING YOU



Authorised Dealer:











Autoclave quotation required #1341274,117988 @fhc kottiyoor

message

vinash t <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>

o: sreerajsurgicals@gmail.com, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Tue, 2 Jul, 2024 at 10:59 am

Dear sir

Please provide quotation of below mentioned parts

1. Element for autoclave

2. Autoclave knob

3. Autoclave gasket

4.safety valve

6.code wire

7.Pressure gauge

Thanks & Regards

Avinash T District charge, kannur bemp kerala mobile: +91 6364064948

E mail: avinashtcyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD 30/641B | Petta | Punithura | Kochi | Kerala- 682038

www.cyrixhealthcare.com



QUOTATION

3 messages

sreerajsurgicals <sreerajsurgicals@gmail.com>
To: avinash t <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>

Wed, 10 Jul, 2024 at 12:09 pm

Sent from Mail for Windows

sreerajsurgicals <sreerajsurgicals@gmail.com>
To: avinash t <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>

Wed, 10 Jul, 2024 at 12:38 pm

[Quoted text hidden]

sreerajsurgicals <sreerajsurgicals@gmail.com>
To: avinash t <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>

Wed, 10 Jul, 2024 at 12:40 pm

[Quoted text hidden]





Kottiyoor PO Pin 670651
Ph: 0490 2430718

MEDICAL OFFICER
Kottiyoor, Kannur Dist.
Ph.: 0490 2430718